10-13-1998



100795185

10. 0994.00062

PTC-1586 (Modified) RECORDA	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(A) PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office	
Va2	, 🔻	▼	v v	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	lemarks: Please record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
o the Honorable Commissional of Patents and Hame of conveying party(ies): Pinnothy J. Hoffman Wynn A. Volkert Ning Li Gary Sieckman C.A. Higgenbotham	Name: The	<u>Curators C</u> s s ouri	party(ies): of the <u>University</u>	
dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	≰I No			
Nature of conveyance:		EOD TAW	ic Hall	
Assignment	Street Addres	ss: <u>509 Lewi</u>	19 11011	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Change of N	City; Colu	mbia		
xecution Date: <u>5-14-98; 5-13</u> -98; <u>5-7-98; 5-1</u> 4-98; 5-	14-98 Additional name((a) & address(es) 8	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🙎 No	
Additional number of party to whom corresponde	umbers attached?		and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name. Kenneth I. Kohn	· ·	7 CFR 3,41):		
Internal Address: Kohn & Associates	credite:	d or dehited to de	or insufficiency should be sposit account d to deposit account	
Street Address: 30500 Northwestern Hwy., Suite	8. Deposit ac	count number.	40E	
City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZI	P: 48 <u>334</u>			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	! 		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	egoing intormation is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is a true cop October 1, 1998	
Judy Noble		UUN	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature sheet, attachmen	_	3	

PATENT REEL: 9520 FRAME: 0160

FORM PTO-1565 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp Tab settings ⇒ ⇒		998 ######	Patent and Mademark Office
1. Name of conveying Timothy J. Ho Wynn A. Volke Ning Li C.A. Higgenbo Additional name(s) of party(ies) attached?	party(ies): offman ert	2. Name and Name: T <u>h</u> of	attacked original documents or topy thereof. address of receiving party(ies): Le Curators of the University Missouri Address:
3. Nature of conveyar Assignment	Merger	Street Ad	dress: 509 Lewis Hall
Assignment Security Ag Other	Change of Name	city: <u>CO</u>	lumbia state: MO ZIP: 65211
Execution Date:	5-14-98; 5-13-98; 5-7-9 5-14-98; 5-14-98	8; Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	tion No.(s)	B. Pater	execution date of the application is: nt No.(s) Yes No
l l	of party to whom correspondence it should be mailed:	6. Total nur	mber of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	Kohn & Associates	<u> </u>	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
		Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account
	0500 Northwestern Hwy. uite 410	8. Deposit	account number:
Farmington :		(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and sign to the best of my copy of the origin and the copy of the origin and the state of Person Name of Person the copy of t	nature. In knowledge and belief, the foregoing nal document. Le Con Signing	information i	s true and correct and any attiched copy is a true
	Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents Washingt		Box Assignments
			PATENT REEL: 9520 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Timothy J. Hoffman of Columbia, Missouri; Wynn A. Volkert of Columbia, Missouri; Ning Li of Baltimore, Maryland, Gary Sieckman of Ashland, Missouri and C.A. Higginbotham of Columbia, Missouri do hereby assign, sell, and set over to The Curators of the University of Missouri, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri and having a place of business in Columbia, Missouri hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

GASTRIN RECEPTOR-AVID PEPTIDE CONJUGATES

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Attorney Docket No. 0994.00062, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 9520 FRAME: 0162

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal.

Timothy J. Hoffman Date: 5/14/98

Wymn A. Volkert
Date: 5/13/98

Ning Li Ning Li Date: May 7, 1998

Chry-Cim Liggin botham
C.Al Higginbotham
Date:

: 5/14/98

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/01/1998 REEL: 9520 FRAME: 0163**